900230559 08/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		106/26/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyde Park, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 East First Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 234
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154614	
Registration Number:	2212142	HYDE PARK
Registration Number:	3522475	HYDE PARK FINALE
Registration Number:	3562513	HPFINALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010280-0006

REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK

DP \$115.00 2154614

900230559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wells Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Wells Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0571

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 26, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Hyde Park, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2009, at Reel 004028, Frame 0709, for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto. The Trademarks are referred to herein collectively as the "Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

1

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Patti Scudder

Title: Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this // day of June, 2012, by Patti Scudder, an Authorized Signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the national association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-20-20/3

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (USPTO)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0573

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
	2,154,614	05/05/1998
HYDE PARK	2,212,142	12/22/1998
HYDE PARK FINALE	3,522,475	10/21/2008
hpfinale	3,562,513	01/13/2009

A-1